RESOLUTION TO SELL/DISPOSE OF SURPLUS OR OUTDATED EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES

WHEREAS, certain equipment or supplies owned by New Berlin C.U.S.D. #16 are no longer
necessary for its operation;

RESOLVED, to list for sale of certain supplies or equipment described below:
See Attached Listings

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is the duly elected and qualified Secretary of New
Berlin C.U.S.D. #16, a public school district formed pursuant to the laws of the state of lllinois,
and that the foregoing is a true record of a resolution duly adopted at a meeting of the Board of
Education and that said meeting was held in accordance with state law on June 20, 2024, and
that said resolution is now in full force and effect without modification or rescission.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have executed my name as Secretary this 20th day of June of 2024.

Secretary
Board of Education

June 20, 2024



6/5/24, 10:01 AM New Berlin CUSD16 Mail - Dispose of items

a Lori Niemeier <Iniemeier@pretzelpride.com>
ﬂb
Dispose of items
1 message
Matt Brown <mbrown@pretzelpride.com> Wed, Jun 5, 2024 at 9:55 AM

To: Lori Niemeier <Iniemeier@pretzelpride.com>
Hey Lori
These are items that need to be disposed of.

3 file cabinets

1 wooden table

1 wooden chair

1 conference table

10 conference chairs

3 two door cabinet

5 old pole vault mats

4 old cheerleading mats
10 old gray desk

5 old wooden shelves

There might be more but this is a start.

Thanks Matt

New Berlin CUSD 16

217-488-6012 ext. 238-JH/HS
217-488-6012 ext. 421-Elementary

&

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=0dfa175f9e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1801033468495553478%7Cmsg-f:1801033468495553478&... 17



2024 Items to Sell/Destroy

Elementary Music Room (424)
Katie Barrett

Portable sound system is pretty old. Other items could be sold.

Peavey Impulse 1012 Speaker 00442520/ABH02 2

PR15 Speakers E1110430 4

Portable Sound System 850302546 1




Title

Fountas & Pinnell Classroom Interactive Read-Aloud lesson cards-Grade K

My first math book

Resources for the kindergarten class room
Math Masters

Minute Math

Math at home Book 1

Math at home Book 2

Math at home Book 3

* SMP Posters (Standards 1-8), K-2

Teachers Guide Vol 1

Teachers Guide Vol 2

Activty Cards

Assessment Handbook

Sing everyday CD

Countdown Teachers Guide Book 1

Countdown Teachers Guide Book 2

Countdown Teachers Guide Book 3

Diaghostic Decoding Surveys Student Materials
Diaghostic Decoding Surveys User's Guide
Rock, rap, tap & learn CD handwriting without tears

ISBN
978-0-325-09829-6
978-0-02-142805-2

9780021379897
9780021348237
978-0-02-141412-3
978-0-02-138244-6
978-0-02-138328-3
978-0-02-138330-6
978-0-02-138572-0

978-0-02-141411-6
9780021409334
9780021366040
9780021383610
9781942598251
9781942598268
9781942598480
9780979079764
9780979079771
9781891627842

# of Copies
1set

N

= s e S e S e A A A A A A A

Location
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom

Classroom

Plan once approved



6/3/24, 12:07 PM New Berlin CUSD16 Mail - Fwd: Novels No Longer in Use

a Lori Niemeier <Iniemeier@pretzelpride.com>
ﬂb
Fwd: Novels No Longer in Use
1 message
Matt Brown <mbrown@pretzelpride.com> Mon, Jun 3, 2024 at 11:55 AM

To: Lori Niemeier <Iniemeier@pretzelpride.com>

New Berlin CUSD 16

217-488-6012 ext. 238-JH/HS
217-488-6012 ext. 421-Elementary

&

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Brandon Radford <bradford@pretzelpride.com>

Date: Mon, May 20, 2024 at 11:03 AM

Subject: Novels No Longer in Use

To: Matt Brown <mbrown@pretzelpride.com>, Jilinda Larson <jlarson@pretzelpride.com>

Good Morning,

Nicki Burke is trying to prepare for next year and the move into the new building. She has a classroom set of "Life as we
Knew It" (ISBN 978-0-15-206154-8) and "The Giver" (ISBN 978-0-544-33626-1). They are in great condition, some
appear new. These were left from the ELA teachers prior to her and they don't use these novels. She is asking what we
can/should do with these?

Thanks!
Brandon

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=0dfa175f9e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1800859792960849808%7Cmsg-f:1800859792960849808&... 17
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School Property that Can Be Sold for New Band Instruments

Hello!

Below is a list of Speakers and Electric Keyboards that are currently not in use and have not
been in use for the past 3-4 years due to 1. No use for them 2. Repair costs are too high or 3.
Outdated Technology. | have reached out to a company that takes these out dates/broken
pieces and trades them for new/gently used instruments that we could utilize within our Music
Program.

Electronic Keyboards:
e Roland S-10 Serial Number 702804

Speakers are:

e Peavey PrNeo 15s

o Serial Numbers #E1110429, #E1110436, #E11110427 and #E1110430
e Peavey Impulse 1012

o Serial Numbers #11509839 and #11509841
e Crate B 60

o NB Serial Number 00892

Type of

Instrument Brand Serial Number

Baritone King 338933

Valve

Trombone King

Clarinet Resotone 55930

Clarinet Bundy 1333569
Vito

Clarinet top/Leblanc 503767214

Clarinet Selmer 50726

Clarinet Bundy 292241

Clarinet Normedy A10666

Clarinet Golden Stone? 6055

Clarinet Collegiate 4163

Clarinet Vito A16098

Clarinet Silvertone 28300

Clarinet Kenosha B564557214

Trumpet Bundy 200119



School Property that Can Be Sold for New Band Instruments

Alto sax No name

Trumpet Holton 491017
Trumpet Collegiate T602

Trumpet Conn 896255
Alto Sax Bundy 1048573
Trumpet Getzen 103099
Bb Trumpet King 326743
Alto sax Vito 511622
Trumpet Blessing 63134
Alto sax Vito A3028087
Mellophone Dec C5538

Double horn King None

Tenor Sax Cleveland

Mellophone Blessing

Single horn King 35823

Alto Sax Conn N 56851



6/3/24, 12:04 PM New Berlin CUSD16 Mail - Fwd: Books

Y
% Lori Niemeier <Iniemeier@pretzelpride.com>

Fwd: Books

1 message

Matt Brown <mbrown@pretzelpride.com> Mon, Jun 3, 2024 at 11:56 AM
To: Lori Niemeier <Iniemeier@pretzelpride.com>

New Berlin CUSD 16

217-488-6012 ext. 238-JH/HS
217-488-6012 ext. 421-Elementary

&

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Hattie Llewellyn <hllewellyn@pretzelpride.com>

Date: Wed, May 22, 2024 at 1:54 PM

Subject: Fwd: Books

To: Lori Niemeier <Iniemeier@pretzelpride.com>, Jilinda Larson <jlarson@pretzelpride.com>, Cindy Moore
<cmoore@pretzelpride.com>, Matt Brown <mbrown@pretzelpride.com>

For the June Board Meeting.
Thank you!

Sincerely,

CN&#A’[ A, O/ /m/{M/x )

Hattie N. Llewellyn, Ed.S
New Berlin High School Principal

‘Mra. Hattie lewellyn, &d.S
New Berlin ‘HS Principal

300 & Euis St.

New Berlin, 1L 62670

www.pretzelpride.com

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Kristen McGuire <kmcguire@pretzelpride.com>
Date: Wed, May 22, 2024 at 1:49 PM

Subject: Re: Books

To: Hattie Llewellyn <hllewellyn@pretzelpride.com>

Textbooks to be disposed of:

Holt Science Spectrum Physical Science-student
ISBN: 13-978-0-067213-2

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=0dfa175f9e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1799240148096633869%7Cmsg-f: 1800859864 334416421&... 1/2
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6/3/24, 12:04 PM New Berlin CUSD16 Mail - Fwd: Books
48 copies

Modern Chemistry Student
ISBN: 13:978-0-03-036786-1
41 copies

Holt Science Spectrum Teacher
ISBN: 13:978-0-03-036787-8
3 copies

Modern Chemistry Teacher
ISBN: 0-030073547-5
2 copies

Inspire Physical Science student
ISBN 978-0-07-668304-8
1 copy

Inspire Physical Science Teacher
ISBN: 978-0-07-695819-1
1 copy

Holt Physics student
ISBN: 978-0-03-036816-5
1 copy

Glencoe Physics Principles and Problems student
ISBN: 0-07-845813-7
1 copy

World of Chemistry Student
ISBN-0-8400-6533-7

1 copy

Forensic Science student
ISBN: 978-1-4200-8902-8

1 copy

Holt Physics Teacher
ISBN-13: 978-03-036817-2
1 copy

Kristen

Kristen D. McGuire

300 Ellis St.
New Berlin, IL

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=0dfa175f9e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1799240148096633869%7Cmsg-f:1800859864334416421&...  2/2


https://www.google.com/maps/search/300+Ellis+St.+New+Berlin,+IL?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/300+Ellis+St.+New+Berlin,+IL?entry=gmail&source=g

Title

ISBN

Everyday Mathematics 4, Grade 4, Assessment Handbook

9780021307586

Everyday Mathemattics 4, Grade 4, Math Masters

9780021376582

Everyday Mathematics 4, Grade 4, Student Math Journal 1

9780021430925

Everyday Mathematics 4, Grade 4, Student Math Journal 2

9780021430963

Everyday Mathematics 4, Grade 4, Student Reference
Book

9780021436972

Everyday Mathematics 4, Grade 4, Teacher Lesson Guide
Volume 1

9780021410019

Everyday Mathematics 4, Grade 4, Teacher Lesson Guide

Volume 2

9780021430642

Everyday Mathematics 4, Grade 4, Activity Cards
Everyday Mathematics Teacher's Guide to Games
F & P Prompting Guide Part 2
F & P Classroom An introduction to the future of literacy education
Mastering the Mechanics Grades 4-5
Scaffold Comprehension Instruction

978-0-02-140942-6
978007622014-4
978-0-325-08966-9
978-0-325-11101-8
978-0-545-04879-8
978-0-9790186-9-5

# of Copies
2
2
18
18

A A A A A AN

Location

309
309
309
309

309

309

309
309
309
309
309
309
309

Plan once approved

dispose by custodians
dispose by custodians
dispose by custodians

dispose by custodians

dispose by custodians

dispose by custodians

dispose by custodians
dispose by custodians
dispose by custodians
dispose by custodians
dispose by custodians
dispose by custodians
dispose by custodians


https://www.mheducation.com/prek-12/product/everyday-mathematics-4-grade-4-assessment-handbook/9780021307586.html
https://www.mheducation.com/prek-12/product/everyday-mathematics-4-grade-4-math-masters/9780021376582.html
https://www.mheducation.com/prek-12/product/everyday-mathematics-4-grade-4-student-math-journal-2/9780021430963.html
https://www.mheducation.com/prek-12/product/everyday-mathematics-4-grade-4-student-reference-book/9780021436972.html
https://www.mheducation.com/prek-12/product/everyday-mathematics-4-grade-4-student-reference-book/9780021436972.html
https://www.mheducation.com/prek-12/product/everyday-mathematics-4-grade-4-teacher-lesson-guide-volume-1/9780021410019.html
https://www.mheducation.com/prek-12/product/everyday-mathematics-4-grade-4-teacher-lesson-guide-volume-1/9780021410019.html
https://www.mheducation.com/prek-12/product/everyday-mathematics-4-grade-4-teacher-lesson-guide-volume-2/9780021430642.html
https://www.mheducation.com/prek-12/product/everyday-mathematics-4-grade-4-teacher-lesson-guide-volume-2/9780021430642.html



