#### RESOLUTION TO SELL/DISPOSE OF SURPLUS OR OUTDATED EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES

WHEREAS, certain equipment or supplies owned by New Berlin C.U.S.D. #16 are no longer necessary for its operation;

RESOLVED, to list for sale of certain supplies or equipment described below:

#### **See Attached Listings**

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is the duly elected and qualified Secretary of New Berlin C.U.S.D. #16, a public school district formed pursuant to the laws of the state of Illinois, and that the foregoing is a true record of a resolution duly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Education and that said meeting was held in accordance with state law on June 20, 2024, and that said resolution is now in full force and effect without modification or rescission.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed my name as Secretary this 20th day of June of 2024.

Secretary Board of Education

June 20, 2024



#### Lori Niemeier < Iniemeier@pretzelpride.com>

## **Dispose of items**

1 message

**Matt Brown** <mbrown@pretzelpride.com>
To: Lori Niemeier <lniemeier@pretzelpride.com>

Wed, Jun 5, 2024 at 9:55 AM

Hey Lori

These are items that need to be disposed of.

3 file cabinets

1 wooden table

1 wooden chair

1 conference table

10 conference chairs

3 two door cabinet

5 old pole vault mats

4 old cheerleading mats

10 old gray desk

5 old wooden shelves

There might be more but this is a start.

Thanks Matt

Matt Brown
New Berlin CUSD 16
Facilities Director/ 7th Grade Boys Basketball Coach
217-488-6012 ext. 238-JH/HS
217-488-6012 ext. 421-Elementary



# 2024 Items to Sell/Destroy

# Elementary Music Room (424) Katie Barrett

Portable sound system is pretty old. Other items could be sold.

Peavey Impulse 1012 Speaker	00442520/ABH02	2
PR15 Speakers	E1110430	4
Portable Sound System	850302546	1

Title	ISBN	# of Copies	Location	Plan once approved
Fountas & Pinnell Classroom Interactive Read-Aloud lesson cards-Grade K	978-0-325-09829-6	1 set	Classroom	
My first math book	978-0-02-142805-2	1	Classroom	
Resources for the kindergarten class room	9780021379897	1	Classroom	
Math Masters	9780021348237	1	Classroom	
Minute Math	978-0-02-141412-3	1	Classroom	
Math at home Book 1	978-0-02-138244-6	1	Classroom	
Math at home Book 2	978-0-02-138328-3	1	Classroom	
Math at home Book 3	978-0-02-138330-6	1	Classroom	
* SMP Posters (Standards 1-8), K-2	978-0-02-138572-0	1	Classroom	
Teachers Guide Vol 1		1	Classroom	
Teachers Guide Vol 2	978-0-02-141411-6	1	Classroom	
Activty Cards	9780021409334	1	Classroom	
Assessment Handbook	9780021366040	1	Classroom	
Sing everyday CD	9780021383610	1	Classroom	
Countdown Teachers Guide Book 1	9781942598251	1	Classroom	
Countdown Teachers Guide Book 2	9781942598268	1	Classroom	
Countdown Teachers Guide Book 3	9781942598480	1	Classroom	
Diagnostic Decoding Surveys Student Materials	9780979079764	1	Classroom	
Diagnostic Decoding Surveys User's Guide	9780979079771	1	Classroom	
Rock, rap, tap & learn CD handwriting without tears	9781891627842	1	Classroom	



#### Lori Niemeier < Iniemeier@pretzelpride.com>

## Fwd: Novels No Longer in Use

1 message

**Matt Brown** <mbrown@pretzelpride.com>
To: Lori Niemeier <lniemeier@pretzelpride.com>

Mon, Jun 3, 2024 at 11:55 AM

Matt Brown
New Berlin CUSD 16
Facilities Director/ 7th Grade Boys Basketball Coach
217-488-6012 ext. 238-JH/HS
217-488-6012 ext. 421-Elementary



----- Forwarded message ------

From: Brandon Radford <br/> bradford@pretzelpride.com>

Date: Mon, May 20, 2024 at 11:03 AM Subject: Novels No Longer in Use

To: Matt Brown <mbrown@pretzelpride.com>, Jilinda Larson <jlarson@pretzelpride.com>

#### Good Morning,

Nicki Burke is trying to prepare for next year and the move into the new building. She has a classroom set of "Life as we Knew It" (ISBN 978-0-15-206154-8) and "The Giver" (ISBN 978-0-544-33626-1). They are in great condition, some appear new. These were left from the ELA teachers prior to her and they don't use these novels. She is asking what we can/should do with these?

Thanks! Brandon Black Kitchen Aid-#W21563695 Dispose
White Kitchen Aid-#W22121280
White Kitchen Aid-#W30520029
Black Kitchen Aid-#W21585961

Sewing Machines #510001543 #510001571 #510001509 #510001600

Textbooks Homes Today + Tomorra 0-07-825,144-3 #20

Clothing Fashion, Fabrics of Construction

978-0-07-876795-1

# 18

### **School Property that Can Be Sold for New Band Instruments**

#### Hello!

Below is a list of Speakers and Electric Keyboards that are currently not in use and have not been in use for the past 3-4 years due to 1. No use for them 2. Repair costs are too high or 3. Outdated Technology. I have reached out to a company that takes these out dates/broken pieces and trades them for new/gently used instruments that we could utilize within our Music Program.

#### Electronic Keyboards:

Roland S-10 Serial Number 702804

#### Speakers are:

- Peavey Pr Neo 15s
  - Serial Numbers #E1110429, #E1110436, #E11110427 and #E1110430
- Peavey Impulse 1012
  - Serial Numbers #11509839 and #11509841
- Crate B 60
  - o NB Serial Number 00892

Type of Instrument	Brand	Serial Number
Baritone	King	338933
Valve Trombone	King	
Clarinet	Resotone	55930
Clarinet	Bundy	1333569
Clarinet	Vito top/Leblanc	503767214
Clarinet	Selmer	50726
Clarinet	Bundy	292241
Clarinet	Normedy	A10666
Clarinet	Golden Stone	? 6055
Clarinet	Collegiate	4163
Clarinet	Vito	A16098
Clarinet	Silvertone	28300
Clarinet	Kenosha	B564557214
Trumpet	Bundy	200119

# **School Property that Can Be Sold for New Band Instruments**

Alto sax	No name	
Trumpet	Holton	491017
Trumpet	Collegiate	T602
Trumpet	Conn	896255
Alto Sax	Bundy	1048573
Trumpet	Getzen	103099
Bb Trumpet	King	326743
Alto sax	Vito	511622
Trumpet	Blessing	63134
Alto sax	Vito	A3028087
Mellophone	Dec	C5538
Double horn	King	None
Tenor Sax	Cleveland	
Mellophone	Blessing	
Single horn	King	35823
Alto Sax	Conn	N 56851



#### Lori Niemeier < Iniemeier@pretzelpride.com>

#### Fwd: Books

1 message

**Matt Brown** <mbrown@pretzelpride.com>
To: Lori Niemeier <lniemeier@pretzelpride.com>

Mon, Jun 3, 2024 at 11:56 AM

Matt Brown
New Berlin CUSD 16
Facilities Director/ 7th Grade Boys Basketball Coach
217-488-6012 ext. 238-JH/HS
217-488-6012 ext. 421-Elementary



----- Forwarded message -----

From: Hattie Llewellyn <a href="mailto:hllewellyn@pretzelpride.com">hllewellyn@pretzelpride.com</a>

Date: Wed, May 22, 2024 at 1:54 PM

Subject: Fwd: Books

To: Lori Niemeier < Iniemeier@pretzelpride.com>, Jilinda Larson < jlarson@pretzelpride.com>, Cindy Moore

<cmoore@pretzelpride.com>, Matt Brown <mbrown@pretzelpride.com>

For the June Board Meeting. Thank you!

Sincerely,

Hatti N. Lluvellyn

Hattie N. Llewellyn, Ed.S New Berlin High School Principal



------ Forwarded message ------

From: Kristen McGuire < kmcguire@pretzelpride.com>

Date: Wed, May 22, 2024 at 1:49 PM

Subject: Re: Books

To: Hattie Llewellyn <a href="mailto:hllewellyn@pretzelpride.com">hllewellyn@pretzelpride.com</a>

Textbooks to be disposed of:

Holt Science Spectrum Physical Science-student

ISBN: 13-978-0-067213-2

48 copies

Modern Chemistry Student ISBN: 13:978-0-03-036786-1 41 copies

Holt Science Spectrum Teacher ISBN: 13:978-0-03-036787-8 3 copies

Modern Chemistry Teacher ISBN: 0-030073547-5 2 copies

Inspire Physical Science student ISBN 978-0-07-668304-8 1 copy

Inspire Physical Science Teacher ISBN: 978-0-07-695819-1 1 сору

Holt Physics student ISBN: 978-0-03-036816-5 1 copy

Glencoe Physics Principles and Problems student ISBN: 0-07-845813-7

1 copy

World of Chemistry Student ISBN-o-8400-6533-7 1 сору

Forensic Science student ISBN: 978-1-4200-8902-8 1 copy

Holt Physics Teacher ISBN-13: 978-03-036817-2 1 copy

Kristen

Kristen D. McGuire Physical Science Teacher New Berlin High School 300 Ellis St. New Berlin, IL

Title	ISBN	# of Copies	Location	Plan once approved
Everyday Mathematics 4, Grade 4, Assessment Handbook	9780021307586	2	309	dispose by custodians
Everyday Mathematics 4, Grade 4, Math Masters	9780021376582	2	309	dispose by custodians
Everyday Mathematics 4, Grade 4, Student Math Journal 1	9780021430925	18	309	dispose by custodians
Everyday Mathematics 4, Grade 4, Student Math Journal 2	9780021430963	18	309	dispose by custodians
Everyday Mathematics 4, Grade 4, Student Reference  Book	9780021436972		309	dispose by custodians
Everyday Mathematics 4, Grade 4, Teacher Lesson Guide, Volume 1	9780021410019	2	309	dispose by custodians
Everyday Mathematics 4, Grade 4, Teacher Lesson Guide, Volume 2	9780021430642	2	309	dispose by custodians
Everyday Mathematics 4, Grade 4, Activity Cards	978-0-02-140942-6	1	309	dispose by custodians
Everyday Mathematics Teacher's Guide to Games	978007622014-4	1	309	dispose by custodians
F & P Prompting Guide Part 2	978-0-325-08966-9	1	309	dispose by custodians
E & P Classroom An introduction to the future of literacy education	978-0-325-11101-8	1	309	dispose by custodians
Mastering the Mechanics Grades 4-5	978-0-545-04879-8	1	309	dispose by custodians
Scaffold Comprehension Instruction	978-0-9790186-9-5	1	309	dispose by custodians